1222000014861

FLUC

MJH ,

June 10, 2002

Registration Section Divisions of Corporations Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL. 32314 6/13

CA (US

800005764978----06/13/02--01030--006

****160.00 ****160.00

To: Division of Corporation

As per your filing request;

Paul Delbo 3915 Ponce de Leon Blvd. 2nd Floor Coral Gables, Florida. 33134 305-774-1592

For Filing of:

Delbo Entertainment LLC.

United States Beach Soccer Association LLC.

Delbo Promotions LLC.

Full Fees: \$160.00

CK#: 3055

CK#: 3056

CK#: 3057

For name purposes Delbo Promotions LLC is affiliated with Delbo Promotions Inc. a Florida Corporation.

The managing member will be Paul Delbo for all of the above companies.

02 JUN 13 PM 4: 23
SECRETARY OF STATE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:
UNITED STATES BEACH SOCCER ASSOCIATION LLC.
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
915 PONCE DE LEON BLUD, 2ND FLOOR, CORALGABLES. FL. 33134
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:
PAUL DELBO
Name
3915 PONCE DE LEON BLUD, 2ND FLOOR
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
COZAL GNACES FL 33134. City, State, and Zip
Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited
liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.
Registered Agent's Signature
Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.) The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company. (An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)
PAUL DELBO
Typed or printed name of signee
Filing Fees: \$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)